Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDA ^r 06	- 12 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMD to 0651 0011 (over 4/04)	Potent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a:	ed original document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10	2471556 ss of receiving party(ies):
Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC	Otto Bock HealthCare LP
Interface Systems	Two Carlson Parkway, Suite 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Minneapolis, MN 55447
3. Nature of conveyance:	6-943
	φ or φ
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	
\Box Other	
Execution Date: January 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Potent Application $N_{0}(z) = 00/700/201$	P Patent No(a)
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/790,391	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
concerning document should be mailed:	
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	
2200 Wells Fargo Center	
90 South Seventh Street	e l
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/766-8073	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 $\overrightarrow{}$ $\overrightarrow{}$
	I Enclosed
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit
	any overpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
	$\bigcirc \bigcirc$
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581	<u>June 6, 2003</u> Date
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Atty Docket No.: 55508-277816	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Mail Stop 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
₩35 °°GGBNES	
/	
/	

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, a Minnesota corporation, with a principal place of business located at 820 Sundial Drive. Waite Park, Minnesota 56387, is the owner of an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States patent entitled VACUUM PUMP AND SHOCK ABSORBER FOR ARTIFICIAL LIMB, filed on February 21, 2001, under Serial No. 09/790,391;

WHEREAS, Otto Bock HealthCare LP, a Minnesota limited partnership, with a principal place of business located at Two Carlson Parkway, Suite 100, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the utility patent that issues thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, in and to said application for United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Otto Bock HealthCare LP.

Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Otto Bock HealthCare LP, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Mplo, ml, this 1st day of C_, 2003.

CASPERS-SCHNEIDER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a TEC INTERFACE SYSTEMS

Bv

Carl A. Caspers, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEDIN

OF MINNESOIA, FY OF <u>Hennepin</u>)ss. Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2003. Motary Public Notary Public And <u>31</u>,

1482805v1

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0038